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HOW TO USE THIS PARTS LIST

Explanations of symbols (column guidances)

A. KEY #
The key number is to use as reference for locating part number
(s) of illustrated drawing shown in the list. The index number
is given to individual illustrations. The suffix of key number represents
that the part number of the parts changes or modified according
to historical sequence.

Sequence of changes Key #
1 1
2 1A
3 . 1B

B. SPC (Split Part Numbers)
‘There are part/parts originally with one part number but broken
down into two or more parts and part numbers, due to technical
reasons, which can be easily noticed at the KEY # with alphabet
letters from A to Z. (these parts are combinations of 2 or more

YITIGISAENBFGs N TV ‘l!Pl!lﬁ EVIFPE !lEllv! parts in lieu Of the original one)
{1itEecgiQtorng (b(Yn fecaibog fR{GDT B fitoe
I L I R TR E 3
aad)  ag421} 1 qr 17 I oars 12|
2 ; ‘e
n C. CHG (Parts newly added or Modified)
sjc of ifs t
e Lo e |« g To observe easily the differences between old and new parts list.
s et ann o 1l Sosesd Senes el If the column CHG is/are with :
I Eret et M P Tt BN I coass esten A : Parts newly added.
3 3666-92¢-683 10| bOLT 3em3/BaD1e 1l 800G0 500000 s
R v I $oseaq sacde e C: Parts modified or chaged.
2 3635-060-511-00] €258, €848 , s & _ose Pree o8y
2 3636-840 BX2-Tof Ca38 _COag” Y DOOGS BCO00T Iwos
v 3930-06¢0 023-40] C2STTT_CTas tada ) & 20040 s0qe g sraes
s [ sess-seorsmrsa coseir,coms ome | o> ioooed sonds pron yiene D. PART NUMBER
1e 3650-0¢0-91) -00f #0033 ind bEanful 1] 0002: L3221 - - e - -
] e e aseersensies | seiS saases e Every parts are coded according to its specifications, design and
Y B Eieu it Hticrit : oosds Soscas functions to describe the parts as references. There are parts with
1ea 3843-000-762-00] STaL 812 1| o noag: 000500 ssesy o . o . .
S I Bivesiigeoti ot R 290gs Sogeense beneas specific colour designed to specific country,/countries as requirement,
AR Tl i PO ey e e Y which can be destinguished after the part number with asterisk
[ad $800-924-123-70] 801V _3183sm8300 1 6000 060Gas
] | e s nhinsnne o goseaq coage potoaid (*) Mark. )
| e R o [t e e el 0 WHEN ORDERING REQUIRED COLOUR PARTS, BE SURE TO INDICATE
T IR ' poode ooooe od COLOUR NUMBER OTHERWISE SHALL NOT TAKE ANY RESPON -
| , | l SIBILITY AT ANY CIRCUMSTACES.
A |C FiH
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E. DESCRIPTION

Is the literal meaning of part number itself.

QTY (Quantity)

This is the actual number of piece, set and assembly of part required
per unit of product of machine.

“AR” is the abreviation of “AS REQUIRED”

“CC” shows that part required during replacement services is
more than 100 pieces per unit.

ITC (Interchangeability)

0 : Old and new parts are interchangeable.

1 : New part can be used in place of the old part but old part
can not be used to replace the new part.(see illustration below)

2 : Old aprt can be used in place of the new part but new part
can not be used to replace the old part.(see illustration below)

3 :Not interchangeable.(see illustration below)

8 : Abolished

9 : Newly added.(overlooked during publication or with some unforeseen
reasons)
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H. S.C. (Serviceable parts)
Blank space : Parts can be supplied as it is shown in the list.
1 : Parts can be supplied as assembly, including sub
group 2 to 9.
2—9 :Cau be suplied as single or as brokendown parts.
A . :Not serviceable separately. Strictly as set or assembly
only.
B : Mode to order parts.

J. MATRIX OF MODELS
Models are shown at the upper column with under each models
with marked “0” which indicates where the part/parts are being
used.
Asterisk (%) shows that this part/parts can be installed as optional
parts. While with “R” shows that this part is made to replace
originally equipped part as replacement parts.

K. T.F.
T :2WD tractor and others (see column L & M)
F : 4WD tractor only (see colum L &M)

L. FROM

TrrrdvesrApresd sreds trdessrA tremy 1 assy - - .
I R e A ;'..“:': :4Fu:: C:' @ This shows serial numbers where the part/parts being changed
B0 ISI00 N4 It “%“j;‘ RS e Rl from original with modified or with other reasons. While, if the
s 1 - - - - .
3 T - column is blank this shows that the part/parts is/ are original
el Pazt (00t Rirtins e sreasns .
1 S el R I ' from the start of production.
N EE e e s e
. ettt MG BN so0ce o00000 M. UP TO
3 Stso n',:,ﬂ.m n::,:u::.:x:. Y g ococa0 oooco0 ) . -
5 s ar el siasra seniant 1 BOS4S s00000 This shows serial number where the part,/parts were ceased to
. : tase e ! . ] i e
H T B frotes soacae VN use and being replaced with modified or other part/parts. If the
: i q oooe 0000 piee . iy s ..
- G Gal | ooood seode PYVRTT VO, I S column is blank, part/parts are still in use or as original.
N ; . 0000 oo00s
:: : 00000 000000
", ' vosta cecoes secnces N. REMARKS
oo s Solaeerie e : v ocoae ¢ 000000 seart L. . . .
I I ROt A AP : so0ae se0000 For additional informations, if any.
teal 3640 024 003 10{20UT 3ialseaaie 1o 4 5aoqo re000s
ang-22a 3 T LTI ERY . d
" Tike oeo sur-solaets avee wires e sovase srss
18 3481 040 14} 40| STUBraz3I2 Al ©0000 Sop00e Viose
R] L0 04D 294 w0{3twesm 3223 200048 LT31-2.1 ) IR ETRY
A B DOee St Do ’ voase cevacs
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NOTE :
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For other FIGs besides above, please refer to the column of Model
in the TX2160 part list FE42/1400-098-014-00.
With regard to Fig.26A and Fig.b2A, please refer to the matrix

column of FHE41 in the part list of 1400-098-014-00.
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CLUTCH HOUSING AND CLUTCH PEDAL SYSTEM
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KEY#[PIH PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|T|- FROM UPTO REMARKS
CiG Yic|c
1 1434-120-200-10} HOUSING,CLUTCH COMP| 1 0
2 V763-400-000-00f NIPPLE,GREASE/1/8 1 0
3 V203-261-202-00| BOLT/M12X20 ' 4 0
4 V401-160-012-00| WASHER,SP/M12 6 0
5 V201-260-801-50|BOLT/M8X15 4 0
6 V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/M8 4 0
7 V330-260-010-00[ NUT/H10 1 0
8 V401-160-010-00| WASHER,SP/M10 1 0
9 ¥411-260~-010-00] WASHER/M10 1 0
10 V203-261-203-50| BOLT/M12X35 2 0
11 1427-120-001-00]| CAP/42 1 0
12 1326-706-002-10| PLUG, DRAIN 1 0
13 1427-120-002-00| CAP,BLANK/M10 6 0
14 V201-260-802-50|BOLT/M8X25 1 0
15 ¥302-260-008-00| NUT/M8 1 0
16 1491-120-001-00| BEARING, CLUTCH RS 1 0
17 1434-120-004-10| SLEEVE 1 0
18 1434-120-005-00| SPRING/HC50 1 0
19 1434-120-002-0=| SHAFT, INPUT 1 0
0 MIRROR BLACK

20 1434-120-003-00| BOSS,SPLINE 1 0
21 V580-140-503-20|PIN,SPRING/5X32 W 2 0
22 WIRE/1.0X100 2 AlO
23 V740~120-350-80| SEAL,0IL/SC20358 1 0
24 1491-120-210-00| CLUTCH ASSY! 1 0
25 1600-120-220-00; CLUTCH,DISK/184 COMP| 1 0
26 1427-120-016-00| BOLT.REAMER/M8 2 0
27 V401-160-010-00) WASHER,SP/M10 2 0
28 V211-260-802-00] BOLT, SEMS/M8X20 4 0
29 V301-460-012-00| NUT/M12 6 0
30 V304-460-012-00{ NUT/M12 2 0
31 V401-160-012-00; WASHER,SP/M12 8 0
32 1434-122-230-10| BRACKET COMP} 1 0
33 V201-260-801-60|{BOLT/M8X16 2 0
34 V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/M8 2 0
35 1434-122~006-00| ROD, CUT~OFF 1 0
36 ¥500-152-002-00] PIN,SPLIT/2X20 2 0
37 V413-160-006-00| WASHER,PL/M6 2 0
38 1434-122~-007-00}j ROD, CLUTCH (A) 1 0
39 1421-122-003-00| TURNBUCKLE 1 0
40 V300-260-008-00| NUT/H8 1 0
41 1434-122-200-10{ PEDAL,CLUTCH COMPY 1 0
42 V201-260-802-50{ BOLT/M8X25 2 0
43 V302-260-008-00| NUT/M8 2 0
44 V763-400-000-00t{ NIPPLE,GREASE/1/8 1 0
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CLOTCH HOUSING AND CLUTCH PEDAL SYSTEM
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KEY# H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T FROM UPTO REMARKS
G Y| €
45 1434-122-002-00| PIN, YOKE 1 0
46 V500-153-001-80|PIN,SPLIT/3X18 1 0
47 1435-122-002-00| FORK, RELEASE 1 0
48 1434-122-003-20{ROD, CLUTCH (B) 1 0
49 1434-122-004-10| SPRING, TENSION 1 0
50 V413-160-008-00| WASHER,PL/M8 2 0
51 V500-153-001-80|PIN,SPLIT/3X18 2 0
52 1434-122-005-00| BOOT 1 0
53 WIRE/1.0X250 1 0
54 WIRE/1.0X70 1 0
55 1434-616-200-0=|STEP/LH 1 0
0| MIRROR BLACK
56 1435-616-230-00|STEP/RH COMP| 1 0
57 V201-261-002-00|BOLT/M10X20 6 0
58 V401-160-010-00| WASHER,SP/M10 6 0
59 V413-160-010-00| WASHER,PL/NH10 6 0
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BRAKE ROD SYSTEM
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KEY#|P[H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|T|- FROM UPTO REMARKS
ClG Y{CfC F :
1 1434-312-200-0+| SHAFT,BRAKE 0
0 MIRROR BLACK
2 V704-140-022-00{ RING,SNAP/22 C 1 0
3 1434-312-210-0=| PEDAL,BRAKE/LH 1 0
0 MIRROR BLACK
4 V530-240-803-60|PIN/8X36 1 0
5 1403-312-003-00| SPRING, PARKING BRAKE| 2 0
6 1435-312-270-00} PEDAL,BRAKE/RH COMP| 1 0
7 V763-400-000-00| NIPPLE,GREASE/1/8 2 0
8 1415-312-500-00| YOKE/LH 2 0
9 1415-312-600-00| YOKE/RH 2 0
10 1404-312-006-00| PIN, YOKE A 2 0
11 V411-260-008-00f WASHER,PL/M8 2 0
12 V500-152-001-80|PIN,SPLIT/2X18 2 0
13 1404-312-005-00{ PIN, YOKE B 2 0
14 V411-260-008-00| WASHER,PL/M8 2 0
15 V500-152-001-80| PIN,SPLIT/2X18 2 0
16 1434-312-230-00| ROD, BRAKE 2 0
17 1401-122-005~-00| NUT.LH THREAD/M8 2 0
18 V302-260-008-00| NUT/MS 2 0
19 1434-312-240-0=| STOPPER, PARKING 1 0
0 MIRROR BLACK
20 1434-312-001~-0=| CLAMP, HARNESS 1 0
0 MIRROR BLACK
21 1427-312-002-00| SPRING, TORQUE/20 0
22 V201-261-003-50|BOLT/M10X35 1 0
23 V300-260-010-00|{ NUT/HM10 0
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KEY#|P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T|T]- i FROM UPTO REMARKS
C|G Y|C|C |
|
1 1427-201-001-0%| CASE,F T-MISSION 1 0 }
1|  MIRROR BLACK !
2 1427-201-002-40| CASE,REAR MISSION 1 0 !
3 1427-201-003-00] PACKING,R T-MISSION 1 0 !
4 ¥252-261-003-00|STUD/M10X30 4 0 ;
5 ¥252-261-003-50|STUD/M10X35 7 0 i
6 V251-261-202-5C|STUD,SEAL/M12X25 2 0 :
7 V252-261-202-50{STUD/M12X25 8 0 [
8 V401-160-010-00| WASHER,SP/HM10 15 0
9 V411-260-010-00] WASHER/M10 11 0 !
10 1427-201-004-00| WASHER,LOCK 1 0 ;
11 V201-261-003-50(BOLT/M10X35 2 0 |
12 ¥303-260-010-00| NUT/M10 13 0 !
13 V252-261-004-00{STUD/M10X40 2 0 i
14 V252-261-005-50| BOLT/M10X55 2 0 i
15 V252-261-204-50|BOLT/M12X45 2 0 :
16 1427-201-005~-0=%| METAL, INPUT 1 0
1 MIRROR BLACK
17 1427-201-006-00| PACKING, INPUT METAL 1 0
18 V201-260-806-00|BOLT/M8X60 4 0
19 V211-360-803-50|BOLT,W SEMS/M8X35 4 4]
20 V401-160-008-00| WASHER, SP/M8 4 0
21 V411-260-008-00| WASHER,PL/M8 4 0
22 V521-100-801-60}PIN,ST B/8X16 4 0
.23 V521-100-801-40|PIN;ST B/8X14 2 0
24 1427-201-007-00| PLUG, DRAIN 1 0
25 1427-201-008-00| WASHER,SEAL/16 1 0
26 1427-201-016~00| CAP,BLANK/M12 5 0
27 1434-201-200-2={BRACKET, 2P/LH COMP| 1 0
0 MIRROR BLACK
28 1434-201-210~-2={BRACKET,2P/RH  COMP} 1 0
0 MIRROR BLACK
29 V201-261-203-00|BOLT/M12X30 8 0
30 V401-160-012-00| WASHER,SP/M12 10 0
31 ¥303-260-012-00| NUT/M12 2 0
32 1427-201-009-0=%| BUSH/25X34X48 2 0
1 MIRROR BLACK
33 V704-140-025-00|RING,SNAP/25 C 2 0
34 1427-201-012-00| METAL,DIFF-CASE/LH 1 0
35 1427-201-013-00| METAL,DIFF-CASE/RH 1 0
36 1427-201-014-00| SHIM,DIFF-CASE A 2 0
37 1427-201-015-00| SHIM,DIFF-CASE B 10 0
38 V211-560-802-50|BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7T~ 8 0
39 1427-201-018-1=| METAL,PTO SHAFT 1 0 -
0 MIRROR BLACK
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KEYE|P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION 1|1 FROM | UPTO REMARKS
c|G v)c
40 1427-201-019-00| PACKING, METAL 1 0
a1 v211-260-802-50|BOLT, S/H8X25 6 0
42 V521-100-801-60|PIN,ST B/8X16 1 0
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REAR AXLE SYSTEM
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KEY$#|P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T T|- FROM UPTO REMARKS
CiG Y| C|C

1 1579-306-001-00| HOUSING ., AXLE REAR/LH| 1 0
2 1600-306-002-00{ HOUSING, AXLE/REAR RH| 1 0
3 1427-306-003-00| PACKING,REAR AXLE 2 0
4 V201-261-205-00{ BOLT/M12X50 10 0
5 V201-261-004-50|{BOLT/M10X45 4 0
6 V304-260-010-00| NUT/M10 4 0
7 V304-260-012-00| NUT/M12 2 0
8 V401-160-012-00| WASHER,SP/M12 12 0
9 V401-160-010-00| WASHER,SP/M10 8 0
10 V521-100-801-60|PIN,ST B/8X16 4 0
11 7955-201-026-00|PLUG,DRAIN (1/4) 2 0
12 1427-201-016-00| CAP, BLANK/MI12 8 0
13 1491-307-001-20f SHAFT, WHEEL 2 0
14 1427-307~002-10| GEAR, WHEEL/58 2 0
15 1427-307-003-00|PIPE/123 2 0
16 1491-307-201-00|SEAL,OIL/QLF488011.5| 2 0
17 V600-110-630-60| BEARING,RB/6306 2 0
18 V600-110-620-80| BEARING,RB/6208 2 0
19 V704-140-030-00|RING,SNAP/30 C 2 0
20 V705-140-080-00(RING,SNAP/80 C 2 0
21 V201-361-203-00{BOLT/M12X30 12 0
22 V401-160-012-00| WASHER,SP/M12 12 0
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SEAT AND FENDER SYSTEM
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KEY#|P|H PART CODE DESCRIPTION T 7| - i -1 FroM | UPTO REMARKS /
cl6 v|c|c 1 F
’ \‘@“&‘6,\)?‘:‘- DT - e
1 1435-606-260-00| FENDER/LH comMpl| 1 0 ‘
2 1435-606-270-00| FENDER/RH COMP| 1 0 ® 20
3 V201-261-202-50| BOLT/M12X25 ) 4 0
4 V401-160-012-00| WASHER, SP/M12 4 0 )
5 V411-260-012-00| WASHER /M12 4 0 ;
6 1427-621-012-00| GROMMET 2 0 \
7 V201-260-801-60| BOLT/M8X16 4 0 i ‘
8 V401-160-008-00] WASHER, SP/M8§ 4 0 | j
9 V411-260-008-00| WASHER, PL/M8 4 0 | i
10 V300-260-008-00| NUT/M8 4 0 ‘ |
\ T
11 1435-606-001-0=|STAY, FENDER/LH 1 0 | ]
0| MIRROR BLACK f ‘
12 1435-606-002-0%| STAY, FENDER/RH 1 0 i
0| MIRROR BLACK
13 V201-260-802-00|BOLT/M8X20 4 0
14 V401-160-008-00| WASHER, SP/M8 4 0
15 V411-260-008-00] WASHER, PL/M8 4 0
16 ¥300-260-008-00| NUT /M8 4 0
17 1427-606-220-0=| REST, ARM 2 0
1| COSMO BLUE
2] FLASH WHITE
8| NEO SILVER
18 V201-260-802-00| BOLT/M8X20 4 0
19 V401-160-008-00| WASHER, SP/M8 4 0
20 V411-260-008-00| WASHER, PL/M8 2 0
21 1427-611-202-00| SEAT, B 1 0
22 1435-611-241-00| SEAT, B 1 0
23 V201-260-602-00] BOLT/M6X20 2 0
24 ¥201-260-603-00| BOLT/M6X30 2 0
25 V411-260-006-00] WASHER /M6 4 0
26 V401-160-006-00| WASHER, SP/M6 4 0
27 1509-611-241-00| SEAT, 4 1 0
28 1572-622-001-00| STAY, NUMBER LAMP i 0
29 V211-200-802-00| BOLT, S/M8X20 2 0
30 V363-260-008-00] NUT,LOCK/M8 2 0
31 1422-668-210-0%| WASHER 1 0
0 FLASH WHITE
32 1435-611-001-00| SPRING/HC109 1 0
33 V240-261-003-80| BOLT/M10X38 1 0
34 1434-611-230-0%| BRACKET, SEAT COMP| 1 0
0] MIRROR BLACK
35 1434-611-002-10| CAP/M$ 2 0
36 1421-611-004-00| CUSHION/RUBBER 2 0
37 1305-241-001-00{ PIN, HAIR 1 0
38 7954-205-101-00| CAP,0IL/30 1 0
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KEY#{PIH PART CODE DESCRIPTION TIT|- FROM UPTO REMARKS
CiG Y|ic|c
39 1427-611-001-00| PACKING/RUBBER 1 0
40 3737-154-002-00|{PIN,SEAT SET 1 0
41 V201-260-801-60|BOLT/M8X16 4 0
42 V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/M8 4 0
43 V411-260-008-00] WASHER,PL/M8 4 0
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KEY#|P[H PART CODE DESCRIPTION TIT| - FROM UPTO REMARKS
ClG YicicC F

1 1427-621-008-00( HORN 1 0
2 V200-260-601-20| BOLT/M6X12 2 0
3 V401-160-006-00| WASHER.SP/M6 2 0
4 V300-260-006-00| NUT/M6 2 0
5 1426-621-035-00{ FLASHER UNIT 2 0
6 V111-164-000-60] SCREW/M4X6 4 0
7 1426-621-036-00| BASE,FLASHER 2 0
8 V200-260-601-80|{BOLT/M6X18 1 0
9 V200-260-602-50| BOLT/M6X25 1 0
10 V401-160-006-00| WASHER, SP/M6 2 0
11 V300-260-006-00 NUT/M6 2 0
12 V411-260-006-00| WASHER/M6 2 0
13 1421-600-055-00{ LAMP ,PILOT A ASSY| 1 110
14 1419-621-015-00] LENS 1 210
15 1419-621-016-00| WASHER 1 210
16 1419-621-017-00) GASKET 1 210
17 1419-621-018-00| HOLDER 1 210
18 1403-621-031-00|BULB/12V 3W 1 210
19 1427-621-220-00{ LAMP ,PILOT B ASSY| 1 1{0
20 1419-621-015-00{ LENS 1 210
21 1419-621-016-00| WASHER 1 210
2Z 1419-621-017-00| GASKET 1 210
23 1419-621-018-00| HOLDER 1 210
24 1403-621-031-00(BULB/12V 3W 1 210
25 1421-600-057-00| LAMP,PILOT C ASSY| 1 1]0
26 1419-621-015-00| LENS ’ 1 210
27 1419-621-016-00| WASHER 1 210
28 1419-621-017-00| GASKET 1 210
29 1419-621-018-00| HOLDER 1 210
30 1403-621-031-00{BULB/12V 3W 1 210
31 1427-623-200-00| LAMP,PILOT ASSY| 2 110
32 1403-621-031-00| BULB/12V 3W 2 2{0
33 1427-623-202-00] LENS 2 210
34 1427-621-011-00| SWITCH, SAFETY 1 0
35 V401-160-016-00| WASHER,SP/M16 1 0
36 1427-621-012-00{ GROMMET 1 0
37 1426-621-033-00| SWITCH, PARKING 1 0
38 1427-621-320-00( LAMP, HEAD ASSYt 2 110
39 1427-621-322-00| SOCKET 2 210
40 1427-621-323-00| RUBBER 2 210
41 1444-621-251-00|BULB/12V25/25W 2 2|0
42 V201-260-801-60| BOLT/M8X16 4 0
43 V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/M8 4 0
44 V300-260-008-00] NUT/M8 4 0
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1 1427-621-260-10] LAMP, WINKER/LH ASSY| 1 110
2 1444-621-242-00| BULB/12V 20W 1 210
3 1427-621-263-00| LENS 2 210
4 1427-621-264-00} SCREW, TAPPING 4 210
5 V200-260-601-60|BOLT/M6X16 2 2]0
6 V401-160-006~-00] WASHER,SP/M6 2 210
7 V300-260-006-00| NUT/M6 2 210
8 V401-160-010-00| WASHER,SP/M10 1 2.0
9 ¥302-260-010-00| NUT/M10 1 210
10 1427-621-267-00{ PACKING/4X5X6 2 2]0
11 1427-621-310-10] LAMP, WINKER ASSY] 1 110
12 1444-621-242-00| BULB/12V 20U 1 210
13 1427-621-263-00| LENS 2 2{0
14 1427-621-264-00| SCREW, TAPPING 4 2]0
15 V200-260-601-60]BOLT/M6X16 2 210
16 V401-160-006-00| WASHER,SP/M6 2 210
17 V300-260-006-00| NUT/M6 2 210
18 V401-160-010-00| WASHER,SP/M10 1 210
19 V302-260-010-00| NUT/M10 1 20

20 1427-621-267~-00| PACKING/4X5X6 2 210 |

1

21 1426-600-055-00| LAMP, TAIL . ASSY| 2 110 i
22 1505-621-224-00| BULB/12V 23/84 2 210
23 1426-621-014-00| GASKET,LENS 2 210
24 V113-163-003-00|SCREW/M3X0.5X30 4 210
25 V401-260-005-00| WASHER,SP/M5 4 210
26 V300-260-005-00| NUT/H5 4 210
27 1426-621-040-00]LIGHT,NO. PLATE ASSY| 1 110
28 1426-621-041-00| BULB 1 210
29 1426-621-043-00) LENS 1 210
30 V113-164-001-60|SCREW/M4X0.7X16 2 210
31 1426-621-044-00| GASKET,LENS 1 2410
32 V300-260-004-00| NUT/M4 2 210
33 V401-260-004-00| WASHER,SP/M4 2 210
34 1426-621-046-00| GASKET, BASS 1 210
35 1509-623-019-00] HARNESS 1 0
36 1426-621-038-00| CLAMP, HARNESS 2 0
37 1509-623-018-00| HARNESS, EARTH 1 0
38 V211-260-801-60} BOLT,S/M8X16 1 0
39 V301-260-008-00| NUT/HM8 1 0
40 3506-301-260-00| LAMP, WORKING ASSY) 1 110
41 1426-621-002-00| BULB/12V23W 1 210
42 3506-301-262-00| LENS 1 2]0
43 3506-301-264-00| GASKET 1 210
44 V195-104-020-40| SCREW/4X20 4 210
45 3506-301-311-00 NUT 2 210
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46 V210-260-601-60|BOLT,.S/M6X16 2 0
47 V201-260-803-00/BOLT/M8X30 1 0
48 1432-621-012-00| RUBBER, BUFFER 1 0
49 V411-260-008-00| WASHER,PL/M8 2 0
50 V303-200-008~-00| NUT/M8 2 0
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1 1421-621-250-00| SWITCH, STARTER 1] |1]o0
2 V401-160-004-00| WASHER , SP/M4 1l [2]0
3 V411-260-004-00| WASHER, PL/M4 1 [2]0
4 V111-164-000-80| SCREW/M4X0. 7X8 1 |2]0
5 V401-160-005-00| WASHER, SP/M5 4| |2]0
6 V411-260-005-00| WASHER, PL/M5 31 {2]0
7 V111-165-000-80| SCREW/M5X0. 8X8 31 12]0
8 1421-621-252~00| WASHER 1| 12]0
9 1421-621-253-00| NUT, RING 1l |2]o0
10 1421-621-254-00| LEVER 1 [2}0
11 V111-165-001-50] SCREW/M5X0.8X15 1l |2]0
12 1407-600-052-00]| SWITCH, KEY il |1]o
13 1407-621-012-00| KEY 2l |2]0
14 3614-261-220-00) SWITCH, HORN ASSY| 1 0 :
15 1421-621-240-00| SWITCH,LEVER AssY| 1| |1]o |
16 V401-160-003-00| WASHER , SP/M3 31 |20 |
17 V111-163-000-60| SCREW/M3X6 31 1z2]o0 ‘
18 1421-621-242-00] PACKING 1 |2]o
19 1421-621-243-00| NUT 1] |2}0
20 1421-621-244-00| LEVER, SWITCH 1] |2}0
21 1421-621-245-00| SCREW, TAP TIGHT 1l |z2f0
22 1427-621-025700| HARNESS, WIRE NOS 1 0
23 | | 11435-621-003-00{ HARNESS, FLASHER | 1l | lo
724 1427-623-004~00| WIRE HARNESS NO § 1 0
25> 1435-621-220-00| HARNESS N0.11  assy| 1| |1]o
26— +43652-261-202-00| LINK, FUSIBLE 1l |z]o
27 1509-623-242-00| BOX, FUSE 2| [2lo
28 1432-621-273-00| RUSE/5 2| |2]o0
29 | .| |1435-621-240-00| HARNESS,SWITCH ASSY| 1| |1]0
30777 1509-623-242~00| B0X, FUSE 1] |2]o
31 1423-621-201-00| FUSE/15 1] |2]0
32 1421-621-036-00| CLAMP, HARNESS 5 0
33 1342-402-006-00| BAND, WIRE/250 1 0
34 1427-621-026-00| CLAMP, HARNESS/150 3 0
35 1435-621-230-00| HARNESS, REAR assy| 1] |1]o
36 1509-623-242-00{ BOX, FUSE 31 |210
37 1432-621-272-00| FUSE/104A E
38 1423-621-201-00| FUSE/15 1] |z2l0
39 3650-262-202-00| DICDE/3.04A 2] 1210
40 1432-621-273-00| FUSE/5 1l [2fo
41 1600-624-201-00| PLUG/ 7P 1 0
2 1600-624-202-00| HARNESS, SOCKET 1 0
43 V120-265-003-00| BOLT/M5X30 3 0
44 V411-260-005-00| WASHER, PL/N5 3 0
45 1432-621-330-10| SWITCH,STOP LIGHT 1 0
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46 1432-621-006-10| NUT,LOCK 1 0
47 3737-172-009-00| CLAMP, MAIN HARNESS 2 0
48 V200-260-601-20 BOLT/M6X12 2 0
49 V300-260-006-00| NUT/M6 2 0
50 V401-160-006-00| WASHER,SP/M6 2 0
51 1434-621-200-00( METER, SPEED ASSY| 1 0
52 1423-621-003-00{ CABLE, METER 1 0
53 1425-621-004-00| CLAMP, HARNESS 1 0
54 V201-260-801-20| BOLT/M8X12 1 0
55 V401-160-008-00| WASHER,SP/M8 1 0
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1427-923-200-00
V201-261-205-50
V401-160-012-00
V300-260-012-00
1421-922-001-00
W201-261-205-50
V302-260-012-00
1427-922-220-00
1427-922-001-00
1427-922-002-00

WEIGHT,F. WHEEL SET
BOLT/M12X55
WASHER,SP/M12
NUT/M12
WEIGHT,BALANCE
BOLT/M12X55

NUT/M12

WEIGHT.R. WHEEL SET
WEIGHT,R.WHEEL/22KGS
WEIGHT,R.WHEEL/19KGS
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1427-922-230-00
v300-260-012-00
V401-160-012-00
V413-160-012-00

BOLT.SET/154
NUT/M12
WASHER,SP/M12
WASHER,PL/M12
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1 1435-511-250-00| LINK, LOWER COMP| 2 0 4 |
2 1434-511-200-20| BRACKET, LINK COMP| 1 0 i ! |
3 V201-261-202-50| BOLT/M12X25 1 0 2 i ;
4 V401-160-012-00| WASHER,SP/M12 4 0 ] | )
5 V411-260-012-00| WASHER/M12 2 0 : | i
6 1435-511-270-00| CHAIN, CHECK/148 COMP| 2 0 | : :
7 1427-511-220-00| CHAIN, CHECK/RH 2 0 ; ; *
8 1427-511-320-00{ TURNBUCKLE/12  COMP| 2 0 : : f
9 V302-260-012-00{ NUT/M12 2 0 | ;
10 1427-511-001-00{ PIN/10X32 4 0 3 3 :
I i K
11 V500-152-502-00| PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 4 0 ; ! j ?
12 1427-511-002-0%| SHACKLE 4 0 l ; ;
0| MIRROR BLACK | : ?
13 1600-514-002-00| PLATE, L/38X116/LH 1 0 | | :
14 1600-514-003-00| PLATE, L/38X116/RH 1 0 j ; ‘
15 V201-361-203-00| BOLT/H12X30 4 0 : | g
16 V401-160-012-00| WASHER, SP/M12 4 0 | i | |
17 1427-511-250-1%| LINK, TOP/LH COMP| 1 0 i
0| MIRROR BLACK 1
18 1427-511-260-1={ LINK, TOP/RH coMP| 1 0 ;
0| MIRROR BLACK j
19 1444-514-290-0=| TURNBUCKLE COMP| 1 0 :
0| MIRROR BLACK {
20 1434-511-210-00|PIN,TOP LINK 2 0
21 1427-511-270-0%| ROD,LIFT/LH 1 0
1| MIRROR BLACK
22 1427-511-273-0%| FORK 1 0
0| MIRROR BLACK
23 1427-511-003-00| SCREW 1 0
24 1427-511-004-0%] HANDLE, ADJ 1 0
1} MIRROR BLACK
25 V580-140-503-20| PIN, SPRING/5X32 W 1 0
26 1427-511-280-00| NUT,LOCK/16 1 0
27 1427-511-290-0%| ROD, LIFT 1 0
1| MIRROR BLACK
28 1427-511-005-00| PIN/16X44 2 0
29 VS00-154-002-50| PIN,SPLIT/4X25 2 0
30 V411-260-016-00]{ WASHER/M16 2 0
31 1427-511-300-0#| FORK, BRACKET 2 0
1]  MIRROR BLACK
32 1305-931-003-00{ PIN, HAIR 2 0
33 1423-520-001-10| PIN/16X63 2 0
34 1435-511-260-00| HUB/22X40X37 COMP| 2 0
35 V201-360-802-50| BOLT/M8X25 2 0
36 V305-260-008-00| NUT/H8 2 0
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37 1600-514-001-00| PIN/22¥384 1 0
38 1421-502-002-00| PIN, LINK 4 0
39 1427-511-310-00| CHAIN, LW LINK 2 0
40 V201-260-803-00| BOLT/H8X30 2 0
41 V300-260-008-00| NUT /8 2 0
42 V401-160-008-00| WASHER, SP/M8 2 0
43 1402-511-600-0=| NUT, T0P LINK LOCK 1 0

0 SCARLET
1 MIRROR BLACK
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1 1435-905-001-00| MARK,SIDE/LH 1 0
2 1435-905-002-00| MARK,SIDE/RH 1 0
3 1434-904-009-00) LABEL, CONTROL 1 0
4 1434-905-009-00| MARK,OIL 1 0
5 1427-943-004-10| MARK,F_SHIFT 1 0
6 1434-905-011-00| MARK, 44D 2 0
7 1427-904-004-10( MARK, THROTTLE 1 0
8 1427-941-002-00| MARK,SUB CHANGE 1 0
9 1427-941-003-10| MARK,PTO SHIFT 1 0
10 1427-937-003-00] MARK,DRIVE CAUTION 1 0
11 1427-937-004-00| MARK,DRIVE/E 1 0
12 1434-905-001-00| MARK,PANEL E.F 1 0
13 1427-941-008~00| MARK,HYD LEVER 1 0
14 1435-905-015~-00| MARK,HST OILNUMBER/E| 1 0

15 1434-905-002-00| MARK, HYDRAULIC ADJ 1 0 !

16 1434-905-003-00| MARK,LOCK 1 0 r
17 1427-937-009-00| MARK,DIFF-LOCK 1 0
18 1427-941-016-00| MARK, FUEL 1 0
19 1421-903~016-00| MARK, CAP 1 0
20 1422-940-008-00{ MARK,KEY SWITCH 1 0
21 1427-941-019-00| MARK,STARTER A 1 0
22 1427-941-021-00| MARK, STARTER B 1 0
23 1427-941-023-00] MARK,RADIATOR A 1 0
24 1427-941-024-00} MARK,RADIATOR B 1 0
25 1427-937-019-10| LABEL, CAUTION 1 0
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cle vicle \ l | F
1 1427-921-200-10| HITCH, TRAILLER 1 0
2 1488-247-250-00{ PIN ASSY| 1 0
3 1421-502-002~00{ PIN, LINK ’ 1 0
4 1427-921-220-00| PIN/19X214 1 0
5 1341-906-001-00| PIN, HAIR 1 0
6 2130-931-001-00| SPANNER, BOX/17 1 0
7 1401-906-005-00| WRENCH, SOCKET/17X19 | 1 0
8 V936-150~015-00{PLIERS/G150 1 0
9 2130-931-210-00| SCREWDRIVER ASSY| 1 0
10 V920-550-801-00| SPANNER/8X10 1 0
11 V920-551-201-40] SPANNER/12X14 1 0
12 V920-551-301-70| SPANNER/13X17 1 0
13 V920-551-902-20| SPANNER/19X22 1 0
14 1526-911-001-00| GUN, GREASE 1 0 |
15 3750~412-003-00| OILER 1 0
16 3560-702-001-10| BAG, TOOL 1 0 !
17 1427-906-201-00| FUNNEL 1 0 !
18 1427-621-015-00|{ BULB/12V 25/25 1 0
19 1444-621-242-00|BULB/12V 20W 1 0
z0 1432-621-273-00| FUSE/S 2 0
21 1423-621-201-00| FUSE/15 1 0




[
!
|
I
|1
B
I
|
!
I
I
|
|
I
I[
I
|
I
|
;
i
[
I
|
[
|

FxE NUMERICAL INDEX k% P. X01
|| I[ II T T T T T T 1
[ [ | [ [ | {
PART CODE i REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE { REF. NO.|
| I | | { | I ! |
; 1 f f f 1 f 1 I {
[1305-241-001-00| 63A- 37 |1421-621-253-00| 65A- 9 [1427-307-002-10] 51A- 14 [1427-921-200-10] 71A- 1 11434-312-230-001 31C~ 16 |
11305-931-003-001 67B- 32 {1421-621-254-00] 65A- 10 [1427-307-003-00] 51A- 15 [1427-921-220-00| 71A- 4 [1434-312-240-00] 31C- 19 |
|1326-706-002-101 30B- 12 [1421-903-016-00] 70E- 19 {1427-312-002-00[ 31C- 21 [1427-922-001-00{ 66A- 9 [1434-511-200-20] 67B- 2 |
I1341-906-001-001 71A- 5 [1421-922-001-00} 66A- 5 [1427-511-001-00] 67B- 10 [1427-922-002-00| 66A- 10 11434-511-210-00| 67B- 20 |
:1342—402—006-00I 65A- 33 |1422-668-210-00] 63A- 31 |1427-511-002-00! 67B- 12 [1427-922-220-00] 66A- 8 |1434-611-002-10| 634- 35 |
| ! [ [ | | | J [ !
11401-122-005-001 31C- 17 |1422-940-008-00! 70E- 20 |1427-511-003-00]| 67B- 23 [1427-922-230-00] 66A- 11 [1434-611-230-00| 634- 34 |
[1401-906-005-001 71A- 7 |1423-520-001-10( 67B- 33 |1427-511-004-00] 67B- 24 [1427-923-200-00] 66A- 1 |1434-616-200-00] 30B- 55
[1402-511-600-00{ 67B- 43 [1423-621-003-00| 65A- 52 [1427-511-005-00| 67B- 28 |[1427-937-003-00| 70E- 10 [1434-621-200-00{ 65A- 51
11403-312-003-00] 31C- 5 {1423-621-201-00] 65A- 31 [1427-511-220-00| 67B- 7 [1427-937-004-00| 70E- 11 11434-904-009-00| 70E- 3 |
I1403—621—031—00: 64A- 18 | | 65A- 38 [1427-511-250-10| 67B- 17 [1427-937~009-00} 70E- 17 }1434-905-001-00] 70E- 12 |
| [ | [ I | [ I |
| 64A- 24 | | 71A- 21 |1427-511-260-10| 67B- 18 [1427-937-019-10] 70E- 25 [1434-905-002-00| 70E- 15 |
1 64A- 30 |1425-621-004-00| 654~ 53 |1427-511-270-00] 67B- 21 |1427-941-002-00| 70E- § |1434-905-003-00] 70E- 16 |
| 64A- 32 [1426-600-055-00] 64B- 21 |1427-511-273-00| 67B- 22 [1427-941-003-10] 70E- 9 [1434-905-009-00| 70E- 4 |
1404-312-005-001 31C- 13 |1426-621-002-00] 64B- 41 ]1427-511-280-00| 67B- 26 |1427-941-008-00( 70E- 13 {1434-905-011-00i 70E- 6 |
1404-312-006-00] 31C- 10 [1426-621-014-00| 64B- 23 [1427-511-290-00]| 67B- 27 |1427-941-016-00] 70BE- 18 [1435-122-002-00| 30B- 47 |
! | I [ [ [ | [ | |
1407-600-052-00] 654~ 12 |1426-621-033-00| 64A- 37 [1427-511-300-00] 67B- 31 |1427-941-019-00| 70E- 21 |1435-312-270-00] 31C- 6 |
1407-621-012-001 65A- 13 [1426-621-035-00] 64A- 5 [1427-511-310-00| 67B- 39 [1427-941-021-00] 70E- 22 [1435-511-250-00] 67B- 1
1415-312-500-001 31C- 8 |1426-621-036-00( 64A- 7 |1427-511-320-00| 67B- 8§ |1427-941-023-00| 70BE- 23 [1435-511-260-00] 67B- 34 |
1415-312-600-00] 31C- 9 [1426-621-038-00! 64B- 36 [1427-606-220-00] 63A- 17 [1427-941-024-00] 70B- 24 [1435-511-270-00| 67B- 6 |
1419-621-015-00| 64A- 14 I1426 621-040- 00| 64B- 27 [1427-611-001-00| 63A- 39 [1427-943-004-10| 70E- 5 |1435-606-001-00| 63A- 11 |
| [ ! [ I [ | |
| 64A- 20 I1426 621-041- OOI 64B- 28 [1427-611-202-00| 63A- 21 [1432-621-006-10| 65A- 46 |1435-606-002-001 63A- 12 |
| 64A- 26 ]1426-621-043-00| 64B- 29 [1427-621-008-00| 64A- 1 [1432-621-012-00| 64B- 48 |1435-606-260-00| 63A- 1
1419-621-016-00] 64A- 15 |1426-621-044-00| 64B- 31 |1427-621-011-00| 64A- 34 |1432-621-272-001 65A- 37 [1435-606-270-001 63A- 2 |
| 64A~ 21 [1426-621-046-001 64B~ 34 [1427-621-012-00] 63A- 6 [1432-621-273-00] 65A- 28 |1435-611-001-00] 634~ 32 |
| 64A- 27 [1427-120-001-00| 30B- 11 | | 64A- 36 | | 65A- 40 ]1435-611-241-00] 634- 22 ;
| [ | [ | [ I ! |
1419-621-017-00] 64A- 16 [1427-120-002-00| 30B- 13 {1427-621-015-00] 71A- 1§ | [ 71A- 20 |1435-616-230-00{ 30B- 56 |
[ 64A- 22 |1427-120-016-001 30B- 26 |1427-621-025-00] 65A- 22 |1432-621-330-10] 65A- 45 |1435-621-003-00| 65A- 23 |
[ 64A- 28 [1427-201-001-00| 34D- 1 |1427-621-026-00| 65A- 34 |1434-120-002-00| 30B- 19 [1435-621-220-00] 65A- 25 |
1419-621-018-00] 64A- 17 |1427-201-002-40] 34D- 2 [1427-621-220-00| 64A- 19 }1434-120-003-00] 30B- 20 [1435-621-230-00( 654- 35
| 64A- 23 11427-201-003-00{ 34D- 3 |1427-621-260-10! 64B- 1 |1434-120-004-10] 30B~ 17 |1435—621—240—00f 65A- 29 {
[ | [ I [ [ - | I
I 64A- 29 |1427-201-004-00] 34D- 10 |1427-621-263-00| 64B- 3 [1434-120-005-00] 30B- 18 {1435-905-001-00| 70E- 1 |
1421-122-003-00| 30B- 39 |1427-201-005-00] 34D- 16 | | 64B- 13 |1434-120-200-10| 30B- 1 [1435-905-002-00| 70E- 2 |
1421-502-002-C0] 67B- 38 [1427-201-006-00] 34D- 17 [1427-621-264- OOI 64B- 4 [1434-122-002-00{ 30B- 45 11435-905-015-00| 70E- 14 |
| T1A- 3 |1427-201-007-00| 34D- 24 | 64B- 14 |1434-122-003-20] 30B- 48 [1444-514-290-00| 67B- 19 |
1421-600-055- OOI 64A- 13 [1427-201-008-00| 34D- 25 I1427—621-267~00I 64B- 10 |1434-122-004-10| 30B- 49 I1444—621—242—00I 64B- 2 :
[ I [ | [ I |
11421-600-057- OOI 64A- 25 |1427-201-009-00| 34D- 32 | | 64B- 20 [1434-122-005-00] 30B- 52 | | 64B- 12 |
11421-611-004-00] 63A- 36 [1427-201-012-00] 34D- 34 |1427-621-310-10| 64B- 11 [1434-122-006-00| 30B- 35 | | 71A- 19 |
11421-621-036-00] 65A~ 32 |1427-201-013-00] 34D- 35 [1427-621-320-00| 64A- 38 [1434-122-007-00| 30B- 38 |1444-621-251-00] 64A- 41 |
11421-621-240-00] 65A- 15 [1427-201-014-00| 34D- 36 {1427-621-322-00| 64A- 39 [1434-122-200~10] 30B- 41 {1488-247-250-00] 71a- 2 |
11421—621—242—00I 65A~ 18 |1427-201-015-00} 34D- 37 |1427 621-323-00] 64A- 40 [1434-122-230-101 30B- 32 11491-120-001-00| 30B- 16 |
| [ [ I | [ | I |
[1421-621-243-00] 65A- 19 |1427 201-016-00| 34D- 26 |1427-623—004—00| 65A- 24 |1434-201-200-20| 34D- 27 ]1491-120-210-00{ 30B~ 24 |
[1421-621-244-00] 65A- 20 [ 51A- 12 11427-623-200-00| 64A- 31 [1434-201-210-201 34D- 28 [1491-307-001-20] 51A- 13 |
|1421-621-245-00} 654- 21 |1427 201-018-101[ 34D- 39 |1427-623-202-00] 64A- 33 [1434-312-001-00! 31C- 20 {1491-307-201-00] 514A- 16 |
11421-621-250-00] 65A- 1 |1427-201-019-00| 34D- 40 [1427-904-004-10] 70E~ 7 |1434-312-200-00| 31C- 1 |1505-621-224-00] 64B- 22 |
LI421—621-252-00I 65A- 8 |1427-306-003-00] 51A- 3 [1427-906-201-00| 71A- 17 31C- 3 63A- 27 |
1 | 1 L 1 s

11434-312-210-00]
1 L

[1509-611-241-00]
1 1
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! { z | ! l J ! | | I
{ PART CODE } REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.| PART CODE | REF. NO.|
! i ! ! x | 1 | x
E : % { + : : : { : {
11509-623-018-00| 64B- 37 |V201-260-602-00] 63A- 23 [V300-260-005-00] 64B- 26 |V401-160-008-00] 63A- 14 [V413-160-008-001 30B- 50 |
11509-623-019-00| 64B- 35 |V201-260-603-00| 63A- 24 |V300-260-006-00] 644~ 4 | [ 63A- 19 |V413-160-010-00] 30B- 59 |
11509-623-242-00] 654~ 27 |V201-260-801-201 65A- 54 | I 64A- 11 | | 63A- 42 |V413-160-012-00] 66A- 14 |
| [ 65A- 30 |V201-260-801-501 30B- 5 | | 64B- 7 | | 64A- 43 |V500-152-001-80] 31C- 12 |
l | 65A- 36 [V201-260-801-60! 30B- 33 | | 64B- 17 | [ 65A- 55 | { 31C- 15 {
| ! | ! : ’ ! ! :
11526-911-001-00( 71A- 14 | [ 63A- 7 | | 654~ 49 | [ 67B- 42 |V500-152-002-00] 30B- 36 |
11572-622-001-00] 63A- 28 | I 63A- 41 [V300-260-008-00| 30B- 40 |V401-160-010-00| 30B- & [V500~152-502-00| 67B- 11
11579-306-001-00| 51A- 1 | [ 64A- 42 | | 63A- 10 | [ 30B- 27 |V500-153-001-80| 30B- 46 |
11600-120-220-00! 30B- 25 |V201-260-802-00| 634- 13 | | 63A- 16 | | 30B- 58 | I 30B- 51 |
:1600-306-002-00] 514~ 2 | I 63A- 18 | [ 64A- 44 | | 34D- 8 |V500—154—002—SO; 67B- 29 ;
! I l | x x ! !
11600-514-001-00| 67B- 37 lV201—260-802‘50| 30B- 14 | | 67B- 41 | | 51A- 9 [V521-100-801-40| 34D- 23 |
[1600-514-002-00] 67B- 13 | 30B- 42 |V300-260-010-00f 31C- 23 | [ 64B- 8 |V521-100-801-60| 34D~ 22 |
11600-514-003-00| 67B- 14 |V201 260-803- 00{ 64B- 47 [V300-260-012-00] 66A- 4 | [ 64B- 18 | | 34D- 42 |
|1600-624-201-001 654~ 41 67B- 40 | [ 66A- 12 [V401-160-012-00( 30B- 4 | [ 51A- 10 |
11600-624-202-001 654- 42 iVZOl 260-806- 00! 34D- 18 [V301-260-008-00{ 64B- 39 | | 308- 31 |V530~240-803~60; 31C- 4 |
! x ! 1 ! ! ! :
12130-931-001-00| 71A~ 6 [V201-261-002- OOI 30B- 57 [V301-460-012-00/ 30B- 29 | | 34D- 30 [V580-140-503-20| 30B- 21 |
12130-931-210-00] 71A- 9 |V201-261-003-501 31C- 22 |V302-260-008-00| 30B- 15 | | 51A- 8 | | 67B~ 25 |
[3506-301-260-001 64B- 40 | [ 34D- 11 | | 30B- 43 | | 51A- 22 |V600-110-620-80| 51A- 18 |
13506-301-262-00] 64B- 42 |V201-261-004-50] 51A- 5 | [ 31C- 18 | | 63A- 4 {V600-110-630-60| 51A- 17 |
i3506—301-264-00{ 64B~ 43 |V201-261-202-501 63A- 3 [V302-260-010-00] 64B- 9 | [ 66A- 3 |V704-140-022-001 31C- 2 |
| ; ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ;
[3506-301-311-00| 64B- 45 | | 67B- 3 | | 64B- 19 | | 66A~ 13 [V704-140-025-00| 34D- 33 |
13560-702-001-10] 71A- 16 |V201-261-203-00| 34D- 29 [V302-260-012-00] 66A- 7 | | 67B- 4 |V704-140-030-00] 51A- 19 |
13614-261-220-00! 65A- 14 |V201-261-205-00| 514- 4 | [ 67B- 9 | | 67B- 16 [V705-140-080-00! 514- 20 |
13650-262-202-001 65A- 39 |V201-261-205-50] 66A- 2 |V303-200-008-00| 64B- 50 |V401-160-016-00| 64A- 35 |V740-120-350-80| 30B~ 23 |
[3652-261-202-00] 65A- 26 |V201-360-802-50( 67B~ 35 [V303-260-010-00( 34D~ 12 |V401-260-004-00] 64B- 33 !V763—400—000~00: 30B- 2 :
x | f I x 1 | !
[3737-154-002-00| 63A- 40 |V201-361-203-00| 514- 21 |V303-260-012-00| 34D- 31 |V401-260-005-00| 64B- 25 | | 30B- 44 |
[3737-172-009-001 654- 47 | [ 67B- 15 |V304-260-010-00| S51A- 6 |V411-260-004-00| 654~ 3 | | 31C~ 7 |
13750-412-003-001 71A- 15 [V203-261-202-00] 30B- 3 |V304-260-012-00| 51A- 7 [V411-260-005-00] 654~ 6 [V920-550-801-00] 71A~ 10 |
[7954-205-101-00] 63A- 38 [V203-261-203-50| 30B- 10 [V304-460-012-00( 30B- 30 | [ 65A- 44 |V920-551-201-401 714~ 11
[7955-201-026-00] 51A- 11 [V210-260-601-60| 64B- 46 |V305-260~008-00] 67B- 36 (V411~260~006—00; 634- 25 :V920—551—301—70{ T1A- 12 ;
1 ! ! | ! | !
[V111-163-000-60] 654~ 17 |V211-200~802-00! 63A- 29 [V330-260-010-00] 30B- 7 | [ 64A- 12 [V920-551-902-201 71A- 13 |
[V111-164~000-601 64A- 6 [V211-260-801-60] 64B~ 38 [V363-260-008-00] 63A- 30 [V411-260-008-00] 31C- 11 |v936-150-015-00] 714- & |
IV111-164~-000-801 654~ 4 |V211-260-802-00| 30B- 28 |V401-160-003-00( 65A- 16 | [ 31C- 14 [W201-261-205-50] 66A- 6 |
[VI11-165-000-80] 654~ 7 {V211-260-802-50| 34D- 41 [V401-160-004-00| 65A- 2 | | 34D- 21 | I [
[V111-165-001-50| 65A- 11 {V211-360-803-50| 34D- 19 [V401-160-005-00] 65A- 5 ! I 63A- 9 | {
! i ! | ! | ! ! -
[V113-163-003-00| 64B- 24 [V211-560-802-50| 34D~ 38 [V401-160-006-00] 63A- 26 | [ 63A~ 15 | |
IV113-164-001-60] 64B= 30 |V240-261-003-80| 634- 33 | | 644- 3 | I 634- 20 | |
IV120-265-003-001 654- 43 |V251-261-202-5C| 34D- 6 | | 64A- 10 | | 63A- 43 | [ I
[V195-104-020-40| 64B- 44 {V252-261-003-00] 34D- 4 | [ 64B- 6 | | 64B- 49 | I |
[V200-260-601-201 64A- 2 [V252-261-003-50] 34D- 5 { | 64B- 16 |V411-260~010-00: 30B- 9 ; : |
! ! ! ! ! x
| | 65A- 48 |V252-261-004-00| 34D- 13 | | 654- 50 | | 34D- 9 | [
[V200-260-601-60] 64B- 5 [V252-261-005-50{ 34D- 14 [V401-160-008-00] 30B- 6 |V411-260-012-00] 63A- 5 | [ !
| [ 64B- 15 1V252-261-202-50| 34D~ 7 | | 30B- 34 | [ 67B- 5 | |
[V200-260-601-80| 64A- 8 [V252-261-204-50] 34D- 15 | [ 34D- 20 |V411-260-016-00] 67B- 30 | [ [
|V200-260-602-501 64A- 9 [V300-260-004-00]| 64B- 32 l, ! 63A- 8 !V413—160—006-00! 30B- 37 ! | !
L 1 1 L

i
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DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTIGN | REF. NO. |

| | BN .f | | |

T 1] } T T } T 1

BAG,TOOL | 71A- 16 | BOLT/M8X30 |  67B- 40 | FUNNEL | 71A- 17 | LENS | 64B- 3 |

BAND,WIRE/250 [ 65A- 33 | BOLT/MBX60 | 34D- 18 | FUSE/10A [ 65A- 37 | | 64B- 13 |

BASE, FLASHER I 644- 7 | BOOT | 30B- 52 | FUSE/15 I 654- 31 | | 64B- 29 |

BEARING,CLUTCH RS | 30B- 16 | BOSS,SPLINE |~ 30B- 20 | [ 654- 38 | | 64B- 42 |

BEARING, RB/6208 | 51A~ 18 | BOX,FUSE | 654- 27 | | 71A- 21 | LEVER | 654- 10 |

BEARING,RB/6306 | 51a- 17 | | 654- 30 | FUSE/5 [ 65A- 28 | LEVER,SWITCH |  654- 20 |

BOLT,REAMER/M8 [ 30B~ 26 | [ 654- 36 | | 65A- 40 | LIGHT,NO. PLATE ASSY| 64B- 27 |

BOLT,S/M6X16 | 64B- 46 | BRACKET COMP| 30B- 32 | | 71A- 20 | LINK,FUSIBLE | 654~ 26 |

BOLT,S/M8X16 | 64B- 38 | BRACKET,2P/LH COMP| 34D- 27 | GASKET | 64A- 16 | LINK.LOWER COMP] 67B- 1 |

BOLT,S/M8X20 | 63A- 29 | BRACKET,2P/RH COMP| 34D~ 28 | | 64A- 22 | LINK,TOP/LH COMP| 67B- 17 |

BOLT,S/M8X25 | 34D- 41 | BRACKET.LINK COMP| 67B- 2 | | 64A- 28 | LINK,TOP/RH COMP| 67B- 18 |

BOLT,SEMS/M8X20 | 30B- 28 | BRACKET,SEAT COMP| 634- 34 | | 64B- 43 | MARK, 4WD [ 70E- 6 |

BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7T | 34D- 38 | BULB | 64B- 28 | GASKET,BASS | 64B- 34 | MARK, CAP | 70E- 19 |

BOLT,SET/154 | 66A- 11 | BULB/12V 20W | 64B- 2 | GASKET,LENS | 64B- 23 | MARK,DIFF-LOCK | 70E- 17 |

BOLT,W SEMS/M8X35 | 34D- 19 | | 64B- 12 | | 64B- 31 | MARK,DRIVE CAUTION | 70E- 10 |

BOLT/M10X20 | 30B- 57 | | 71A- 19 | GEAR,WHEEL/58 | S51A- 14 | MARK,DRIVE/E | TOE- 11 |

BOLT/M10X35 I 31C- 22 | BULB/12V 23/84 [ 64B- 22 | GROMMET | 63A- 6 | MARK,F.SHIFT | 70E- 5 |

| 34D~ 11 | BULB/12V 25/25 [ 714- 18 | | 64A- 36 | MARK,FUEL | 70E- 18 |

BOLT/M10X38 [ 63A- 33 | BULB/12V 3W | 64A- 18 | GUN,GREASE | 71A- 14 | MARK,HST OILNUMBER/E| 70E- 14 |

BOLT/M10X45 | S51a- 5 | |  64A- 24 | HANDLE, ADJ | 67B- 24 | MARK,HYD LEVER | 70E- 13 |

BOLT/M10X55 [ 34D- 14 | | 64A- 30 | HARNESS |  64B- 35 | MARK,HYDRAULIC ADJ | T70E- 15 |

BOLT/M12X20 | 30B- 3 | | 64A- 32 | HARNESS NO.11 ASSY| 65A- 25 | MARK,KEY SWITCH |  70E- 20 |

BOLT/M12X25 | 63A- 3 | BULB/12V23W | 64B- 41 | HARNESS,EARTH | 64B- 37 | MARK,LOCK | 70E- 16 |

|  67B- 3 | BULB/12V25/25W |  64A- 41 | HARNESS,FLASHER | 65A- 23 | MARK,OIL | 70E- 4 |

BOLT/M12X30 | 34D- 29 | BUSH/25X34X48 | 34D- 32 | HARNESS,REAR ASSY| 65A- 35 | MARK,PANEL E.F | T70E- 12 |

| 51A- 21 | CABLE,METER | 65A- 52 | HARNESS,SOCKET | 65A- 42 | MARK,PTO SHIFT | T70E- 9 |

) | 67B- 15 | CAP,BLANK/M10 | 30B- 13 | HARNESS,SWITCH ASSY{ 65A- 29 | MARK,RADIATOR A |  T70E- 23 |

BOLT/M12X35 | 30B~ 10 | CAP,BLANK/MI2 | 34D- 26 | HARNESS,WIRE NOS |  65A- 22 | MARK,RADIATOR B | TOE- 24 |

BOLT/M12X45 | 34D- 15 | | 51A- 12 | HITCH,TRAILLER [ 71A- 1 | MARK,SIDE/LH [ 70E~ 1 |

BOLT/M12X50 | S51A- 4 | CAP,0IL/30 | 63A- 38 | HOLDER | 64A- 17 | MARK,SIDE/RH | T70E- 2 |

BOLT/M12X55 | 664A- 2 | CAP/42 [ 30B- 11 | |  64A- 23 | MARK,STARTER A [ 70BE- 21 |

| 66A- 6 | CAP/MS8 | 634~ 35 | | 64A- 29 | MARK,STARTER B | 70E- 22 |

BOLT/HM5X30 | 65A- 43 | CASE.F T-MISSION | 34D- 1 | HORN | 644~ 1 | MARK,SUB CHANGE [ 70E- 8 |

BOLT/H6X12 | 64A- 2 | CASE,REAR MISSION | 34D~ 2 | HOUSING,AXLE REAR/LH[ 514- 1 | MARK,THROTTLE | TO0E- 7 |

| 65A- 48 | CHAIN,CHECK/148 COMP| 67B- 6 | HOUSING,AXLE/REAR RH| 51a- 2 | METAL,DIFF-CASE/LH | 34D- 34 |

BOLT/M6X16 | 64B- 5 | CHAIN,CHECK/RH | 67B- 7 | HOUSING,CLUTCH COMP| 30B- 1 | METAL,DIFF-CASE/RH | 34D- 35 |

| 64B- 15 | CHAIN,LW LINK [ 67B- 39 | HUB/22X40X37 COMP| 67B- 34 | METAL,INPUT [ 34D- 16 |

BOLT/M6X18 | 64A- 8 | CLAMP,HARNESS [ 31C- 20 | KEY |  65A- 13 | METAL.PTO SHAFT | 34D~ 39 |

BOLT/M6X20 | 63A- 23 | | 64B~ 36 | LABEL,CAUTION | 70E- 25 | METER,SPEED ASSY[ 65A- 51 |

BOLT/M6X25 I 64A- 9 | | 65A- 32 | LABEL,CONTROL | T70E- 3 | NIPPLE,GREASE/1/8 | 30B- 2 |

BOLT/M6X30 [ 634~ 24 | [ 65A- 53 | LAMP,HEAD ASSY! 64A- 38 | | 30B- 44 |

BOLT/M8X12 |  65A- 54 | CLAMP,HARNESS/150 | 65A- 34 | LAMP,PILOT ASSY] 64A- 31 | | 31c- 7 |

BOLT/H8X15 | 30B- 5 | CLAKP,MAIN HARNESS | 65A- 47 | LAMP,PILOT A ASSY| 64A- 13 | NUT | 64B- 45 |

BOLT/M8X16 | 30B- 33 | CLUTCH ASSY| 30B- 24 | LAMP.PILOT B ASSY| 644~ 19 | | 65A- 19 |

| 63A- 7 | CLUTCH,DISK/184 COMP| 30B- 25 | LAMP,PILOT C ASSY| 64A- 25 | NUT,LH THREAD/M8 [ 31¢- 17 |

| 63A- 41 | CUSHION/RUBBER- | 63A- 36 | LAMP,TAIL ASSY| 64B- 21 | NUT,LOCK | 65A- 46 |

| 64A- 42 | DIGDE/3.04 [ 65A- 39 | LAMP,WINKER ASSY[ 64B- 11 | NUT,LOCK/16 | 67B~ 26 |

BOLT/M8X20 | 63A- 13 | FENDER/LH COMP| 63A- | | LAMP,WINKER/LH ASSY| 64B- 1 | NUT,LOCK/M8 | 63A- 30 |

| 63A- 18 | FENDER/RH COMP| 63A- 2 | LAMP,WORKING ASSY! 64B- 40 | NUT,RING | 654- 9 |

BOLT/M8X25 | 30B- 14 | FLASHER UNIT | 644- 5 | LENS | 64A- 14 | NUT,TOP LINK LOCK [ 67B- 43 |

| 30B- 42 | FORK | 67B- 22 | |  64A~ 20 [ NUT/MI1O [ 30B~ 7 |

| 67B- 35 | FORK,BRACKET [ 67B- 31 | | 64A- 26 | | 31¢- 23 |

BOLT/M8X30 | 64B- 47 [ FORK,RELEASE [ 30B- 47 | [ 64A- 33 ! ! 34D~ 12 Il
1 i 1 1 1

P e
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T T T T T
| J | I |
DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. DESCRIPTION | REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION [ REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION | REF. NO

: | : f ; § —
[ NUT/M10 | 51A- 6 | PIN,SPLIT/3X18 | 30B- 51 | SEAL,0IL/SC20358 [ 30B- 23 | WASHER,PL/M5 | 654- 6 |
l | 64B- 9 | PIN,SPLIT/4X25 [ 67B- 29 | SEAT.A | 634- 27 | | 65A- 44
| | 64B- 19 | PIN,SPRING/5X32 W | 30B- 21 | SEAT.B [ 63A- 21 | WASHER,PL/M6 [ 30B- 37 |
| NUT/M12 | 30B- 29 | | 67B- 25 | |  63A- 22 | WASHER,PL/M8 I 30B- 50 |
[ [ 30B- 30 | PIN.ST B/8X14 [ 34D- 23 | SHACKLE | 67B- 12 | | 31C- 11 |
| | 34D- 31 | PIN,ST B/8X16 | 34D- 22 | SHAFT,BRAKE [ 31C- 1§ [ 31C- 14 |
! [ 51a- 7 | | 34D- 42 | SHAFT,INPUT | 30B- 19 | [ 34D- 21 |
| | 66A- 4 | [ 51A- 10 | SHAFT, WHEEL | 51A- 13 | | 63a- 9
| | 66A- 7 | PIN,TOP LINK | 67B- 20 | SHIM,DIFF-CASE A | 34D- 36 | I 634~ 15 |
[ | 66A- 12 | PIN,YOKE | 30B- 45 | SHIM,DIFF-CASE B | 34D- 37 | | 63A- 20 |
! | 67B- 9 | PIN,YOKE & | 31C- 10 | SLEEVE | 30B- 17 | | 63A- 43 |
| NUT/M4 | 64B- 32 | PIN,YOKE B | 31C- 13 | SOCKET | 64A- 39 | [ 64B- 49 |
| NUT/M5 | 64B- 26 | PIN/10X32 [ 67B- 10 | SPANNER,BOX/17 | 71A- 6 | WASHER.SEAL/16 | 34D- 25
| NUT/M6 | 64A- 4 | PIN/16X44 [ 67B- 28 | SPANNER/12X14 | 71A- 11 | WASHER,SP/M10 | 30B- 8
| | 64A- 11 | PIN/16X63 | 67B- 33 | SPANNER/13X17 | 71A- 12 | | 30B- 27 |
| | 64B- 7 | PIN/19X214 | T71A- 4 | SPANNER/19X22 [ 7T1A- 13 | | 30B- 58
t | 64B- 17 | PIN/22X384 |  67B- 37 | SPANNER/8X10 [ 7T1A- 10 | | 34D- 8 |
| | 65A- 49 | PIN/8X36 | 31C- 4 | SPRING,PARKING BRAKE| 31¢C- 5 | | S51A- 9 |
| NUT/M8 | 30B- 15 | PIPE/123 | 51A- 15 | SPRING,TENSION | 30B- 49 | | 64B- 8 |
| | 30B- 40 | PLATE,L/38X116/LH [ 67B- 13 | SPRING,TORQUE/20 I 31C- 21 | | 64B- 18 |
| | 30B- 43 | PLATE,L/38X116/RH | 67B- 14 | SPRING/HC109 | 63A- 32 | WASHER,SP/MI12 | 30B- 4
i | 31C- 18 | PLIERS/G150 | 71A- 8 | SPRING/HC50 | 30B- 18 | | 30B- 31 |
| [ 63A- 10 | PLUG,DRAIN | 30B- 12 | STAY,FENDER/LH I 63A- 11 | [ 34D- 30 |
| | 634- 16 | | 34D- 24 | STAY,FENDER/RH | 634- 12 | | 51A- 8 |
| |  64A- 44 | PLUG,DRAIN (1/4) | 51A- 11 | STAY,NUMBER LAMP | 63A- 28 | I 51A- 22 |
| | 64B- 39 | PLUG/TP | 65A- 41 | STEP/LH | 30B- 55 | | 63a- 4 |
I |  64B- 50 | REST, ARM | 63A- 17 | STEP/RH COMP| 30B- 56 | | 66A- 3 |
! I 67B- 36 | RING,SNAP/22 C [ 31C- 2 | STOPPER,PARKING [ 31C- 19 | [ 664- 13 |
| | 67B- 41 | RING,SNAP/25 C |  34D- 33 | STUD,SEAL/M12X25 | 34D- 6 | | 67B- 4 |
| OILER | 71A- 15 | RING,SNAP/30 C | 51A- 19 | STUD/M10X30 | 34D- 4 | | 67B- 16 |
| PACKING | 65A- 18 | RING,SNAP/80 C | 514~ 20 | STUD/M10X35 |  34b- 5 | WASHER,SP/M16 | 64A- 35 |
| PACKING,INPUT METAL | 34D- 17 | ROD,BRAKE | 31C- 16 | STUD/M10X40 | 34D- 13 | WASHER,SP/M3 I 65A- 16
| PACKING, METAL | 34D- 40 | ROD,CLUTCH (A) | 30B- 38 | STUD/M12X25 | 34D- 7 | WASHER,SP/M4 | 64B- 33 |
| PACKING,R T-MISSION | 34D- 3 | ROD.CLUTCH (B) | 30B- 48 | SWITCH,HORN ASSY! 65A- 14 | | 654~ 2 |
| PACKING,REAR AXLE | 51A- 3 | ROD,CUT-OFF | 30B- 35 | SWITCH,KEY [ 65A- 12 | WASHER,SP/M5 | 64B- 25 |
| PACKING/4X5%6 | 64B- 10 | ROD,LIFT | 67B- 27 | SWITCH,LEVER ASSY| 654- 15 | | 65A- 5 |
| | 64B- 20 | ROD,LIFT/LH | 67B- 21 | SWITCH,PARKING [ 64A- 37 | WASHER.SP/M6 [ 634- 26 |
| PACKING/RUBBER | 634- 39 | RUBBER | 64A- 40 | SWITCH,SAFETY | 64A- 34 | I 64A- 3 |
| PEDAL,BRAKE/LH | 31C- 3 | RUBBER,BUFFER | 64B- 48 | SWITCH,STARTER [ 654- 1 | | 64A- 10
| PEDAL,BRAKE/RH COMP! 31C- 6 | SCREW | 67B- 23 | SWITCH,STOP LIGHT | 654- 45 | |  64B- 6
| PEDAL,CLUTCH COMP! 30B- 41 | SCREW,TAP TIGHT | 654- 21 | TURNBUCKLE | 30B- 39 | | 64B- 16 |
| PIN ASSY| 71A- 2 | SCREW,TAPPING | 64B- 4 | TURNBUCKLE COMP| 67B- 19 | |  65A- 50 |
| PIN,HAIR | 63A- 37 | | 64B~ 14 | TURNBUCKLE/12  COMP| 67B- 8 | WASHER.SP/MS | 30B- 6 |
| | 67B- 32 | SCREW/4X20 |  64B- 44 | WASHER | 634~ 31 | | 30B- 34 |
| |  71A- 5 | SCREW/M3X0.5X30 | 64B- 24 | | 64A- 15 | | 34D- 20 |
| PIN,LINK | 67B- 38 | SCREW/M3X6 | 654- 17 | | 644~ 21 | I 634~ 8 |
| | T1A- 3 | SCREW/M4X0.7X16 |  64B- 30 | | 64A- 27 | [ 63A- 14 |
| PIN,SEAT SET | 63A- 40 | SCREW/M4X0.7X8 | 65A- 4 | | 65A- 8 | | 63A- 19 |
| PIN,SPLIT/2.5%20 | 67B- 11 | SCREW/M4Xé6 | 64A- 6 | WASHER /M12 | 63A- 5 | | 63A- 42 |
| PIN,SPLIT/2X18 | 31C- 12 | SCREW/M5X0.8X15 | 65A- 11 | WASHER,LOCK | 34D- 10 | | 64A- 43 |
[ | 31C- 15 | SCREW/M5X0.8X8 | 65A- 7 | WASHER,PL/MI10 [ 30B- 59 | |  65A- 55 |
| PIN,SPLIT/2X20 | 30B- 36 | SCREWDRIVER ASSY| 71A- 9 | WASHER,PL/M12 | 66A- 14 | | 67B- 42 |
| PIN,SPLIT/3X18 | 30B- 46 | SEAL,0IL/QLF488011.5| 51A- 16 | WASHER,PL/M4 | 65A- 3 | WASHER/MI0 [ 30B- ¢ !
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